
 

CON 21-___-ATY 

 

LICENSE AGREEMENT RENEWAL 
 
GRANTOR: Town of Paradise Valley, an Arizona municipal corporation ("Town") 
 
LICENSEE: Town of Paradise Valley Fire Services Department (“PVFD" or "Licensee") 
 
Pursuant to Section 3 of the License Agreement dated November 15, 2012 between the 
Town and the PVFD, the License Agreement may be renewed for additional three 
(3) year terms by mutual written agreement of the parties. 
 
By this written renewal, the Town and the PVFD hereby renew the License Agreement 
for an additional three-year term, thereby extending the term from January 1, 2021 to 
December 31, 2023.  All other terms of the License Agreement are to remain the same. 
 
 
 
TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY, 
an Arizona municipal corporation 
 
 
_____________________________  
Jerry Bien-Willner, Mayor 
 
 
Attest: 
 
 
_____________________________  
Duncan Miller, Town Clerk 
 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 
_____________________________  
Andrew McGuire, Town Attorney 
 

TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY FIRE 
DEPARTMENT 
 
 

 Jill Keimach, Town Manager

 


